Credit risk arises from trade receivables and other receivables managed by the

management of the Group in accordance with the policies, procedures, and

control of the Group relating to customer credit risk management and other

receivables. Credit limits are determined for all customers based on internal

assessment criteria. The balance of customer receivables and due from related

party are monitored regularly by the management and for banks and other non-

current assets, the Group minimizes the credit risk by placement of funds with

reputable financial institutions.

-1%   2.260.882.458
+1%   (2.870.792.956)
-1%   2.870.792.956

Tabel berikut menunjukkan sensitivitas atas perubahan yang wajar dari

tingkat suku bunga atas saldo pinjaman yang dikenakan suku bunga

mengambang, dimana semua variabel lainnya dianggap konstan, terhadap

laba sebelum beban pajak konsolidasian untuk periode yang berakhir

tanggal 31 Maret 2024 dan 31 Desember 2023:

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change

in interest rates on the floating interest loans, with all other variables held

constant, to the consolidated income before tax for the periods ended March 31,

2024 and December 31, 2024:

Kenaikan

(Penurunan)

dalam basis poin /

Increase (Decrease)

in basis points

Pengaruh Pada Laba

Sebelum Pajak /

Effect on Income

Before Tax

+1%   (2.260.882.458)

6,68% - 6,77% 3.715.982.276   -   4.189.542.283   -   -   7.905.524.559

248.112.265.860   9,50%-10,75% 228.857.265.860   875.000.000   18.380.000.000   -   -

Total

0,5%-1% 1.066.818.032   -   -   -   -   1.066.818.032

MANAJEMEN RISIKO KEUANGAN DAN PENGELOLAAN MODAL

(Lanjutan)

FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (Continues)

31 Desember 2023/December 31, 2023

Rata-rata

Suku Bunga

Efektif /

Average

Effective

Interest Rate

Jatuh Tempo dalam

Satu (1) Tahun /

Due Within One (1)

Year

Jatuh Tempo

Pada Tahun ke-

2 / Due in the

2nd Year

Jatuh Tempo

Pada Tahun ke-

3 / Due in the

3rd Year

Jatuh Tempo

Pada Tahun ke-

4 / Due in the

4th Year

Jatuh Tempo Pada

Tahun ke-5 / Due

in the 5th Year

71

PT GARUDA METALINDO Tbk DAN PT GARUDA METALINDO Tbk AND

CATATAN ATAS LAPORAN KEUANGAN KONSOLIDASIAN NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Tanggal 31 Maret 2024 As Of March 31, 2024

Serta Untuk Periode Tiga Bulan Yang Berakhir And For The Three Months Period